SITE PLAN SHEET NO. 1/6

SITE PLAN

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK A - HIGH RISE
BUILDING (HRB) WITH 29.95M HEIGHT (FGL TO TOP OF TERRACE) CONSISTING
OF EXTENDED BASEMENT FLOOR(PART) + STILT FLOOR PART/GROUND FLOOR
PART + 6 FLOORS AND BLOCK B - PROPOSED ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF
4TH FLOOR(PART) TO THE EARLIER APPROVED GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS OF
NON HIGH RISE BUILDING WITH 18.11M HEIGHT (FGL TO TOP OF TERRACE) -
INDUSTRIAL BUILDING AT PLOT NO. 81, 82 & 83, 84, "SPINCO TOWERS",
PERUNGUDI, CHENNAI-600 096, DEVELOPED PLOTS BY SIDCO, ELECTRICAL
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTS INDUSTRIES, COMPRISED IN NEW S.NO. 3/4,
6/1A1B, 6/6 & 7/4 OF NEELANGARAI VILLAGE, SHOLINGANALLUR TALUK WITH IN
THE LIMITS OF GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION.
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BLOCK -A & B - SITE CUM STILT FLOOR PART / GROUND FLOOR PART PLAN

A) AREA STATEMENT SQ.M.
AREA AS PER PATTA 4811.00
AREA AS PER DOCUMENT 4813.56
AREA CONSIDERED FOR FSI 4811.00
STREET ALIGNMENT/ ROAD WIDENING/LINK ROAD 0.00
OSR AREA 0.00
TOTAL FSI AREA 11315.45
FSI FACTOR 2.352
COVERAGE AREA (PERCENTAGE %) 2218.59(46.11%)
A) PARKING STATEMENT
VEHICLE REQUIRED PROVIDED
LORRY 0 0
CAR 21
TWO WHEELER 62
CYCLE 62
FLOOR WISE FSI STATEMENT: BLOCK-A
ELOORS FSI AREA TOTAL
COMM. RESI. IND. INST. FSI AREA
BASEMENT FLOOR 0.00 0.00 123.92 0.00 0 123.92
GROUND PARKING FLOOR  0.00 0.00 821.98 0.00 0 821.98
FIRST FLOOR 0.00 0.00 779.56 0.00 0 779.56
SECOND FLOOR 0.00 0.00 | 1157.95 0.00 0 1157.95
THIRD FLOOR 0.00 0.00 | 1157.95 0.00 0 1157.95
FOURTH FLOOR 0.00 0.00 | 1157.95 0.00 0 1157.95
FIFTH FLOOR 0.00 0.00 | 1157.95 0.00 0 1157.95
SIXTH FLOOR 0.00 0.00 | 1157.95 0.00 0 1157.95
Terrace 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 | 7515.21 0.00 0 7515.21
FLOOR WISE FSI STATEMENT: EXISTING (BLOCK-B)
ELOORS FSI AREA TOTAL
COMM. | RESI. | IND. | INST. FSI AREA
GROUND PARKING FLOOR  0.00 0.00 398.60 0.00 0 398.60
FIRST FLOOR 0.00 0.00 | 1018.58 0.00 0 1018.58
SECOND FLOOR 0.00 0.00 | 1060.43 0.00 0 1060.43
THIRD FLOOR 0.00 0.00 | 1059.29 0.00 0 1059.29
FOURTH FLOOR 0.00 0.00 263.34 0.00 0 263.34
Terrace 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 | 3800.24 0.00 0 3800.24
BUILDING WISE FSI STATEMENT
FSI AREA TOTAL
BUILDING NO OF SAME BUILDING ¢, | RESL. | IND. | INST. FSI AREA
BLOCK-A 0.00 0.00  7515.21 7515.21
BLOCK-B(EXISTING) 0.00 0.00  3800.24 3800.24
Total 0.00 0.00  11315.45 11315.45

APPROVAL CONDITION

SCALE  1:100
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Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )

This Planning Permission issued under
New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

to final outcome of the W.P.

(MD) N0.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)

APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Signature l\idcﬁ;v rified
Digitally Signe gﬁj
A

Architect: BHA

Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

R

Sign Date: 10/14/3024 7:17:46 PM

Signature W rified
Rt ; j

Sign :43 PM

Lette B/SI( /2024

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)

High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building
This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.
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This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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FLOOR NAME

SHEETNO. 2/6

FLOOR NAME

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK A - HIGH RISE
BUILDING (HRB) WITH 29.95M HEIGHT (FGL TO TOP OF TERRACE) CONSISTING
OF EXTENDED BASEMENT FLOOR(PART) + STILT FLOOR PART/GROUND FLOOR
PART + 6 FLOORS AND BLOCK B - PROPOSED ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF
4TH FLOOR(PART) TO THE EARLIER APPROVED GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS OF
NON HIGH RISE BUILDING WITH 18.11M HEIGHT (FGL TO TOP OF TERRACE) -
INDUSTRIAL BUILDING AT PLOT NO. 81, 82 & 83, 84, "SPINCO TOWERS",
PERUNGUDI, CHENNAI-600 096, DEVELOPED PLOTS BY SIDCO, ELECTRICAL
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTS INDUSTRIES, COMPRISED IN NEW S.NO. 3/4,
6/1A1B, 6/6 & 7/4 OF NEELANGARAI VILLAGE, SHOLINGANALLUR TALUK WITH IN

THE LIMITS OF GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION.
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Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )

This Planning Permission issued under
New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

to final outcome of the W.P.

(MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)
Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)

High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building
This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.
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This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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SHEETNO. 3/6

FLOOR NAME

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK A - HIGH RISE
BUILDING (HRB) WITH 29.95M HEIGHT (FGL TO TOP OF TERRACE) CONSISTING
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Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )

This Planning Permission issued under
New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

to final outcome of the W.P.

(MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)
Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)
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SHEETNO. 4/6
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PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK A - HIGH RISE
BUILDING (HRB) WITH 29.95M HEIGHT (FGL TO TOP OF TERRACE) CONSISTING
OF EXTENDED BASEMENT FLOOR(PART) + STILT FLOOR PART/GROUND FLOOR
PART + 6 FLOORS AND BLOCK B - PROPOSED ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF
4TH FLOOR(PART) TO THE EARLIER APPROVED GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS OF
NON HIGH RISE BUILDING WITH 18.11M HEIGHT (FGL TO TOP OF TERRACE) -
INDUSTRIAL BUILDING AT PLOT NO. 81, 82 & 83, 84, "SPINCO TOWERS",
PERUNGUDI, CHENNAI-600 096, DEVELOPED PLOTS BY SIDCO, ELECTRICAL
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTS INDUSTRIES, COMPRISED IN NEW S.NO. 3/4,
6/1A1B, 6/6 & 7/4 OF NEELANGARAI VILLAGE, SHOLINGANALLUR TALUK WITH IN
THE LIMITS OF GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION.
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Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )

This Planning Permission issued under
New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

to final outcome of the W.P.

(MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)
Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)

High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building
This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.
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This Planning Permission issued under
New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

to final outcome of the W.P.

(MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)
Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)

High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building
This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.

KEY NO.

7688

QR
CODE

ARCH_E_(36.00_x_48.00_Inches)

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer



AutoCAD SHX Text
L  O  B  B  Y

AutoCAD SHX Text
BLOCK -A


EGL / FGL

Structural Glazing _Grooves to detail

1.20

TERRACE FLOOR LVL

ﬂtructural Gi=azmg

—Parapet

Wall

.

7

4.61

Parapet Wall

Structural Glazing

FLOOR NAME SHEETNO. 6/6

FLOOR NAME

PLAN SHOWING THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF BLOCK A -

HIGH RISE

BUILDING (HRB) WITH 29.95M HEIGHT (FGL TO TOP OF TERRACE) CONSISTING
OF EXTENDED BASEMENT FLOOR(PART) + STILT FLOOR PART/GROUND FLOOR
PART + 6 FLOORS AND BLOCK B - PROPOSED ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION OF
4TH FLOOR(PART) TO THE EARLIER APPROVED GROUND FLOOR + 3 FLOORS OF
NON HIGH RISE BUILDING WITH 18.11M HEIGHT (FGL TO TOP OF TERRACE) -
INDUSTRIAL BUILDING AT PLOT NO. 81, 82 & 83, 84, "SPINCO TOWERS",
PERUNGUDI, CHENNAI-600 096, DEVELOPED PLOTS BY SIDCO, ELECTRICAL
ELECTRONICS AND INSTRUMENTS INDUSTRIES, COMPRISED IN NEW S.NO. 3/4,
6/1A1B, 6/6 & 7/4 OF NEELANGARAI VILLAGE, SHOLINGANALLUR TALUK WITH IN

THE LIMITS OF GREATER CHENNAI CORPORATION.

1.20

TERRACE FLOOR LVL

4.61

T
R

. 1.20

R ——
B T D P D T O D Il I e A B b Y B N Rl S T e RS BN AR B DR T SIS

R T L R I R N D B R R R R R R A R R S R RN AN PR

7 Y ot o g Rk g

FOTELES TR

R K AT A TR AT . R D RPN

R R VR Rl L A S A R 5 B P R T N o TR, AT Rk L)
e e g0 ot tag g ot s e aa T RS Gatege iyl o SR N A T TR T it Hle s ST A

PR R

1.20 |

FOURTH FLOOR PART LVL

I
3.35

Existing Building
Terrace Floor Lvl

HR/ACCTS

——1
3.35

THIRD FLOOR LVL

L Tl N T RPN N 5 T Sl 0N TR T TR R S T RO AT M ST S S I B P G S D L TR R AT S P R DX B PG

DN G R R W R T B AT L A AR S P ST NA S L DN DAT A P AT K I

SN AN T NPT AR ILTE ¢

IRD FLOOR LVL

19.3H

I
18.11

3.35

Existing Car Parking

”LLLLLLLLLLLLL

N Y
{1 Y

I Y Y B
Y I B
I Y Y B
I Y Y B
Ly

Y ) ) ) Ay
I I
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y
I Yy I
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y
I Yy I
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y
I Yy I
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y

B
rrr
rrr
rrr
.

RN
rrrr
[

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrririr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrr

276,54

rrrrrrrrrrerrrrrrrrrrrerrrrererrr
rrrrrrrrrrererrrrererrrerrerrrrr
rrrrrrrrrrerrrrerrrrrerrrrrir
rrrrrrrrrrererrrrerrerrrrirrir
rrrrrrrrrrerrrrerrrrrrrinr

I Yy I
I Yy I
I Yy I
LLLLLLLLLL

|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_|_

L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L

IR

IRy e .
CrrATea

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrririr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrririr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrirr]
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrririr]

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrre

000

.

-

L

TESTING

l'.-z'.v=::

19.3[12

=
3.35
18.11

SECOND FLOPR LVL

SECOND FLOOR LVL e || E—

R WSRO T RO TAS LT

I
3.35

LAB

Meeting

Cabin

FIRST FLOOR LVL e

o T P e N e T R T e A R T T e

OO IR R RTINS KR IRV T AR LB i X il ST I 0 SR

Director Office

LAB

1|
Ew:]

—_—
3.35

-IRST FUOOR|LVL

2.55

3.00

IFal

CAR PARKING

F0.45 LVL

2.55
3.00

FO.45 TV GROUND FLOOR LVL

GROUND FLOOR LVL EGL/FGL

< EGL/FGL

FOURTH FILOOR PART LVL

e

<|EGL] FGL

\
ELEVATION

SECTION-AA

24.04

__ Scientifically closed O.H

Sciengifically closed O.H
Drinking water tank of size — 7 54 |
1.24 x 4.0Dx 1.65m (20,000 Its —

Rain tank of size 1.24 x 4.00x
1.65m (20,000 Its capacity)

GYM

+13.35m LVL

L.TOI
GTOILET

| il o

MULTI PURPOSE ROOM

HANDICAPRED HANDRAIL

LIFT2
2.97x2.97

<gqup

ANDICAPPED HANDRAIL |
HANDICAPPED HANDRE

+13.24m LVL

LB

LOBBY

+13.35m LVL

GD3

Glazegr
Partition

+13.47m LVL

—r—r—r—r—no

26.06

+13.24m LVL '?\

LLLLLLLLLL
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y
I Yy I
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y
I Yy I
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y
I Yy I
I Yy I
I I ) )
Y )y
I I
Y ) Ay Ay

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrriririr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrirr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrriririr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrriririr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrir-r—rrr

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrririr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrinrrrr
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrriri
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrir
Crrrrrrrrrrrrrrrtm
Crrrrrrrrrrrrrreri
Crrrrrrrrrrrrrreri
Crrrrrrrrrrrrrreri
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrirrm
rrrrrrrerrrrrrrrerm
A A A i

Y )y
Y A I
Y ) ) Ay I
Y ) ) Ay I

TERRACE
47.59x26.06

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrriri
rrrrrrrrrrrerrrrrm
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrriri
Crrrrrrrrrrerrrrm
rrrrrrrrrrrerrrrrm
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrriri
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrriri
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrriri
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrn

—
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L

A Y Y )y
N Iy A
Yy ) Ay Iy oy |

Yy ey ) ) Iy Iy ey oy oy |

—  E— —
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L
L L L

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrm
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrm

O
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i
i

rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrriri
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrreiri
rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrerrt

11.73

Scientifically closed O.H.
Fire water tank of size 3.05 x
4.00x 1.65m (20,000 Its

capacity)

capafcit

0.1\ 0.1 0.1

Scientifically closed O.H

capdcity)

— 0.

SLOPE ROOF

1,241 2441207

|_/—_ 0.23

7.14

10.54

OPEN TERRACE

10.54

P3

— 0.25

| 7.54

8.40

LOW TERRACE @ FOURTH FLOOR LEVEL

!~—2.1O

" | Sullage tank of size 1.24 x
4.00x 1.65m (20,000 1ts

SLOPE ROOF

4.43

0.25

S Sy
4.78 1.33

—

0.25

1.23

5.00

21.07

8.53

13.26

BLOCK - B

BLOCK -B - TERRACE FLOOR PLAN

8.53

LOW TERRACE

26.06

e/
7

13.26

APPROVAL CONDITION

SCALE  1:100

%F

Applicants ( Owner / Developer / Power of Attorney )

This Planning Permission issued under
New Rule TNCDBR, 2019 is subject

to final outcome of the W.P.

(MD) No.8948 of 2019 and WMP (MD)
Nos. 6912 & 6913 of 2019.

CHENNAI METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

APPROVED

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN THIS OFFICE

For (Deputy Planner / Chief Planner / Member-Secretary)
High Rise Building / Non High Rise Building

This Approval is valid only after building Permit is issued by the concerned Local Body.

KEY NO. 7688

QR
CODE

ARCH_E_(36.00_x_48.00_Inches)

This is a system generated drawing as per the soft copy submitted by the Architect/ License Engineer
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